

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal (Filing) No. 7842 of 2024

Husan Bano & Ors.	...	...	Appellants
	Versus		
Abdul Bari & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Sudhir Kr. Sharma, Advocate

06/27.02.2025 Considering the nature of relief sought for through the I.A. No.401 of 2025, this Court is of the view that the records of the case are required to be perused.

- 2. Office is directed to call for the records of Title (P) Suit No. 87 of 2005, decided by the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)-I, Dumka vide judgment dated 14.05.2024.
- 3. Post this case on 27.03.2025.
- 4. Let the order be communicated to the Court concerned through “FAX”.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)